

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Text

File #: RES PH 11-1115, Version: 1

Authorizing the Fire Department to accept a donation of \$400 from the Residential Mortgage Group (RMG) Inc. to continue to provide public safety and community education.

WHEREAS, the Residential Mortgage Group (RMG) Inc. has offered to donate \$400.00 to the Saint Paul Fire Department on behalf of Ryan Ashley, Kathleen Carlson, Daniel and Jessica Glendenning, and Rebecca Rothmeier, and

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Fire Department would like to accept this donation from RMG, Inc., and

WHEREAS, the public purpose of this donation is to continue to provide public safety and community education to the City of Saint Paul and its residents, and

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council, on behalf of the citizens of Saint Paul, accept this donation of \$400.00 from RMG and extend their sincere appreciation to this organization and Ryan Ashley, Kathleen Carlson, Daniel and Jessica Glendenning, and Rebecca Rothmeier.